RESOLUTION NO. 09-

A RESOLUTION CREATING IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 09-01, PROVIDING FOR GRADING, PAVING, CURB AND GUTTER, AND DRAINAGE THEREIN.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA:

- Section 1. Pursuant to the authority granted by Nebraska Revised Statutes Sections 18-2001 through 18-2003, the Council finds that 17th Street, between Jefferson and Monroe Streets, constitutes an unpaved gap between otherwise paved streets, and there is hereby created within the City of Lexington, an Improvement District to be known as "Improvement District No. 09-01".
- Section 2. The Improvement District shall consist of the following streets or portions of streets in the City of Lexington, Nebraska:

17th Street, from Jefferson Street to Monroe Street

- Section 3. There shall be constructed and provided on the above described streets, grading, paving and drainage which shall be in accordance with the plans, specifications, and estimates to be hereinafter adopted.
- Section 4. The streets provided in the above section will abut on curb and gutter where it exists, and will include curb and gutter where curb and gutter has not already been

provided.

Section 5. That the cost of such grading, paving and drainage except street and alley intersections, shall be assessed against lots and tracts of land abutting upon and adjacent to said portion of the streets, specifically benefited thereby, in proportion to the benefit received, to be determined by the City Council as the law provides.

PASSED AND APPROVED	, 2009.	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk		

NOTICE OF CREATION OF STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 09-01
You are hereby notified that the Lexington City Council on, 2009, adopted Resolution No, thereby creating Street Improvement District No. 09-01, which includes the following described real property:
The North One-half of Block 1, the North One-half of Block 2, Abels First Addition to the City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska; and need the description of the property to the north of 17 th Street
CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA
City Clerk

